P172-Type Receiver
Advance Data Sheet
August 2001
The P172-Type PIN/Preamp and APD/Preamp receivers are
available in a mini-DIL package (top) or a gull-wing package
(bottom).
Features
■ Low-profile, 8-lead mini-DIL or gull-wing style

JAPAN: (81) 3-5421-1600 (Tokyo), KOREA: (82) 2-767-1850 (Seoul), SINGAPORE: (65) 778-8833, TAIWAN: (886) 2-2725-5858 (Taipei)
EUROPE: Tel. (44) 7000 624624, FAX (44) 1344 488 045
Ordering Information
Telcordia Technologies is a trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.
Table 5. P172-Type Receiver Ordering Information
Product Code Detector Type Connector type Lead type Fiber type Comcode
P172ABCA APD SC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566076
P172ABCF APD FC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566084
P172ABCS APD LC Through Hole SMF TBD
P172ABCJ APD MU Through Hole SMF TBD
P172ACCA APD SC/PC Gull Wing SMF 109122325
P172ACCF APD FC/PC Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172ACCS APD LC Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172ACCJ APD MU Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172PBCA PIN SC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566100
P172PBCF PIN FC/PC Through Hole SMF 108566118
P172PBCS PIN LC Through Hole SMF TBD
P172PBCJ PIN MU Through Hole SMF TBD
P172PCCA PIN SC/PC Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172PCCF PIN FC/PC Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172PCCS PIN LC Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172PCCJ PIN MU Gull Wing SMF TBD
P172PBAA PIN SC/PC Through Hole MMF TBD
P172PBAF PIN FC/PC Through Hole MMF 109113274
P172PBAS PIN LC Through Hole MMF TBD
P172PBAJ PIN MU Through Hole MMF TBD
P172PCAA PIN SC/PC Gull Wing MMF TBD
P172PCAF PIN FC/PC Gull Wing MMF TBD
P172PCAS PIN LC Gull Wing MMF TBD
P172PCAJ PIN MU Gull Wing MMF TBD
Table 6.  Related Product Information
Product Code Description Document Number
R485 2.5 Gbits/s Receiver with Clock Recovery DS01-005OPTO
R480 2.5 Gbits/s Receiver with CML Data Output DS01-011OPTO